
 

 
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM                                                                    Virtual: https://fullerton.zoom.us/j/88347569233 

 Meeting ID: 883 4756 9233  
 

I. CALL TO ORDER  
 

I. APPROVAL OF 9/13/24 MINUTES 
 

II. ANNOUNCEMENTS 

III. NEW BUSINESS  

A. Update on using Zoom AI Companion for meeting minutes 

B. Student Petitions 

a. Abbigail Naranjo (POSC) 

b. Amber Perez (POSC) 

C. Update of course re-certification status  

i. Religious Studies: Course de-certified at department’s request 

ii. Geography and the Environment: GEOG 400a 

iii. Women and Gender Studies: WGST 350 

iv. Liberal Studies: LBST 301 

IV. ONGOING BUSINESS  

V. OPEN DISCUSSION 

VI. ADJOURNMENT  
  

 
 
 

WRITING PROFICIENCY 
COMMITTEE AGENDA 

October 18, 2024 

https://fullerton.zoom.us/j/88347569233


 

 
 

Writing Proficiency Committee 

  First Name Last Name Email @ fullerton.edu Department Constituency 
Term 
Ends 

Spring 

  Madeleine Mejia madeleine.mejia Literacy and Reading 
Education EDUC 2025 

CHAIR Janna Kim jkim Child and Adolescent Studies HHD 2025 

  Jonathan Cornforth jcornforth Library L/A/C 2025 

  Rakesh Mahto ramahto Computer Engineering ECS 2025 

  Irena Praitis ipraitis English, Comparative 
Literature, and Linguistics HUM 2025 

  Pending       SOC SCI 2026 

  Teeanna Rizkallah trizkallah Marketing CBE 2026 

  Joanna Roche jroche Art ARTS 2026 

  Pending       CCOM 2026 

  Melanie Sacco* msacco Biological Science NSM 2026 

  Amir Dabirian adabirian Provost/VPAA Ex Officio non-
voting 

Designee Leslie Bruce lbruce Dir. Of Writing Across Disc Ex Officio non-
voting 

  Bonnie Williams (Farrier) bonniewilliams Director of Writing Ctr Ex Officio non-
voting 

   Sedona Escudero sescudero Student 2025 

  Cierra Chahyaddie cchahyaddie Academic Senate Staff A.S. Office A.S. 
Staff 

  Nina Garcia nsgarcia Human Resource Services STAFF Ex 
Liaison 

 
 


